FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

| OMB APPROVAL | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | | | | | | | | |
| Estimated average I | ourden | | | | | | | | |

0.5

hours per response:

| | Check this box if no longer subject to |
|--------|--|
| \neg | Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 |
| J | obligations may continue. See |
| | Instruction 1(b). |

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

| | | | | | or S | Secti | on 30(h) | of the I | nvestme | nt Co | mpany Act | of 194 | 40 | | | | | | |
|---|---|--------------|---|---------|--|--------|------------------|---|----------------------------------|---------|----------------------|---|-----------------|---|---|------------------------------|---|--|--|
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Cardin Careen</u> | | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol SCRIPPS E W CO /DE [SSP] | | | | | | | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | 0 | irector | | X 10% C | Owner | |
| | AMAR S | ERVICES INC. | (Middle) | | | oate o | | st Trans | action (N | /lonth/ | Day/Year) | | | | | officer (give tit elow) | le | Other below) | (specify |
| 250 GRANDVIEW AVE., SUITE 400 | | | | 4. If | 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | | | | Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) | | | | | |
| (Street) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | X | orm filed by 0 | One R | Reporting Pers | on |
| FT. MITCHELL KY 41017 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | orting | |
| (City) | (| State) | (Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Tab | le I - Nor | า-Deriv | ative | Se | curitie | es Acc | quired | , Dis | posed o | f, oı | Ben | eficia | ally Ov | /ned | | | |
| 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transar Date (Month/Da | | | | | Execution Date | | | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) | | | | | | nd Se Be Ov | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported | | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | | | | | | Code | v | Amount | | (A) or (D) | Price | Tra | nsaction(s) str. 3 and 4) | | | (msu. 4) |
| Common Voting Shares, \$.01 par value per share | | | 09/20/2013 | | | | G ⁽¹⁾ | v | 1,000 | 00 A S | | \$0. | 00 | 1,000 | | D | | | |
| | | Ta | able II - [| | | | | | | | osed of, onvertib | | | | y Own | ed | , | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversio or Exercis Price of Derivative Security | | 3A. Deemd Execution if any (Month/Da | Date, | 4. Transaction Code (Instr) 8) | | | | 6. Date I Expiration (Month/I | on Dat | | 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4) | | str. 3 | 8. Price Derivati Security (Instr. 5 | ve derivativ | e s Illy | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | | Code | , | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisa | | Expiration Date | Title | or Nur of | nber | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

1. On September 20, 2013, the reporting person received 1,000 Common Voting Shares, \$.01 par value per share, as a gift from Edith L. Tomasko.

Remarks:

The reporting person may be deemed to have shared voting power with respect to more than 10% of the Class A Common Shares of the Issuer (due solely to the convertibility of Common Voting Shares of the Company into Class A Common Shares on a share-for-share basis) due to the voting provisions of the Scripps Family Agreement dated October 15, 1992, as amended, to which the reporting person is a party. The reporting person filed a Schedule 13D/A with the Commission on September 20, 2013.

(A) (D)

/s/ Tracy Tunney Ward on behalf of Miramar Services, Inc. as Attorney-in-fact for Careen Cardin

09/20/2013

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

The undersigned hereby agrees, pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), that a Joint Schedule 13D or Schedule 13G and any amendment thereto be filed on behalf of each signatory to the Scripps Family Agreement dated October 22, 1995, as amended, in respect of (a) the Class A Common Shares of The E. W. Scripps Company ("EWSCO") and (b) the Class A Common Shares of Scripps Networks Interactive, Inc. ("SNI"). Know all by these present, that the undersigned does hereby constitute and appoint Miramar Services, Inc., Bruce W. Sanford and John M. Gherlein, and each of them, as the undersigned's true and lawful attorneys-in-fact and agents to do any and all things, and execute any or all instruments which, after the advice of counsel, said attorneys and agents may deem necessary and advisable to enable the undersigned to comply with the Exchange Act and any rules and regulations and requirements of the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") in connection with the Scripps Family Agreement among the undersigned, EWSCO, SNI and certain other parties, including specifically, but without limitation thereof, power of attorney to sign the undersigned's name to a Form ID, Schedule 13D or 13G and any amendments thereto, or a Form 144, Form 3, Form 4 or Form 5 and any amendments thereto, to be filed with the SEC in respect of the shares of capital stock of EWSCO or SNI; and the undersigned does hereby ratify and confirm all that any of said attorneys and agents shall do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

Executed on this 12 day of September, 2013.

/s/ Careen Cardin Name: Careen Cardin